4402567453

No.3486 P. 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE P. 1

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Gary W. HUNTER, Jennifer C. XU, Chung Chiun LIU, Benjamin J. WARD	Name: United States of America				
WAHU	Internal Address: As represented by the				
	Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:				
Execution Date(s) August 6, August 8, and August 13, 2007					
✓ Assignment	City; Washington				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Washington				
Joint Research Agreement	State: D.C.				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:20546				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/754,255	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>KENNETH L. MITCHELL</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80				
Internal Address:8398-LEW-17,916-1	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 9213 CHILLICOTHE ROAD	Enclosed				
Oli Set Addiess, sers of meetos the house	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: KIRTLAND	8. Payment Information				
State: OHIO Zip:44094	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 440-256-4150	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3060				
Fax Number: 440-256-7453 .	Authorized User Name Karl Kurple				
Email Address: CLEVEPAT@AOL.COM					
9. Signature: Yal Kuple	August 25, 2007				
Signature	Date				
Karl Kurple  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

National Aeronautics and Space Administration Patent Application

## Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Gov	vern:	ment	⊏mp	юує	e)			
Title of Invention:	CARBON DIOXIDE GAS	SENSORS 	AND 1	METHOD	OF MAI	UFAC	TURING	and t	JSING S	BAME
Inventor(s):	Jennifer C. XV, Ga	ху №. но	NTER,	Chung	Chiun	LIU,	and B	enjami	n WARI	)
NASA Case No.:	LEW 17,916-1 Ap	plication No	o.*: 1 <u>:</u>	1/754	,255	F	iling Dar	te⁺ <u>M</u>	ay 25	5,2007
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignment an iter Government), as repre	d Agr <del>ee</del> mer esented by t	nt are th the Adn	ne under ninistrato	signed in or of the	nvento Nation	r(s) ≘nd al Aeror	the Uni eutics a	ted Stat and Spæ	es ce .
WHEREAS, the mai	king of this Assignment ar	nd Agreeme	nt is in	accorda	nce with	37 CF	R Part 5	i01; and	i	
	ersigned inventor(s) has ( above-entitled invention.		uted, o	n the dat	:e(s) indi	cated 1	below, a	n applic	cation fol	· United
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territoric</li> </ol>	, in consideration of emple Government my (our) full es and possessions, and a nuation or divisional appla	and exclus τιγ (dur) ent	ive righ tire righ	t in and t t, title an	to said in d interes	iventic it in an	n within d to seid	the Uni applied	ited Stat ation, ar	es of id any
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordangements in except the control of the	nt to the Government my ( CFR 501.9(d), including it remment chooses not to fince with 37 CFR 501.9(d), cable, royalty-free licenses of such reservation will a	ights of priorite and such mand such mand such mand such mand such mand such mander moter and such mander and such mander such	nty und ation in ights wi ntion wi	ler the In I any fore II be sub th power	temation eign cour ject to the to grant	ial Cos atry, I - e rese Jicens	nvention (we) may rvation t ses for al	of Paris reques o the G I govern	s (1883) st nghts overnme rmental	in that ent of a
nformation to, and (	expense of the Governme c) to cooperate in any ma by this Assignment and Ag	nner with th	kecute : e Gove	any docu Iroment i	iment for a order ti	, (b) to p allow	deliver the Go	netutuéi anà ted	ruested nt to pro	tect any
*4. Authorize an	d request the attorneys of	record in th	e applik	cation to	insert th	e appl	ication n	umber (	an <b>d ពី</b> ម៉ង់ផ្	<sub>j</sub> date
aboye when reduite	d. ~~~		ſ.	2 V /1:	3/20	$\nabla_{\alpha}$			*	
Bignature of Inventor	, ( , ) M		(Date	Astionme	en Execut	lact.	/Date	Annicati	on Execu	
Jennifer C. XU	,	27058		-						
(Inventor's Typed Nar.	ne)				ng Countr			<u></u>		
Day W. S		, araming	81	13/2	o #7	_		·····		
(Signatur <b>4</b> of inventor			•		nt Execut	•		-	on Execu 	ted)
ary W. HUNTER	W				l, OBER		Ohio 4	14074	USA	
(Inventor's Typed Nen	ne)	(i/Asiling	Address	: - Inçluğir	ng Country	r)				
(Signature of Inventor,			(Date /	Assignme	nt Execut	<i>⊕d)</i>	(Date /	Applicatio	эл Ехеси	 ted)

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Inventor's Typed Name)



Attorney Docket No: .8398

## ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT

Title of Invention; carbon dioxide gas sensors and method of manufacturing and using same

Inventor Jennifer C. XU, Gary W. HUNTER, Chung Chiun LIU, and Benjamin WARD

NASA Case No.: LEW-17916-1

Application No.\*: 11/754, 255 Application Filing Date\*: May 25, 2007

WHEREAS, the parties to this ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT are: (1) the undersigned Inventor and (2) and the United States Government, as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Washington, D.C. 20546 (hereafter, the Government);

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor is desirous of sharing in any royalties that may be derived from licensing the above identified Invention (hereinafter, the Invention) and has executed, in the date indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the Invention or is (are) desirous of having such a patent application filed; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the patent application filed, or to be filed, thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of royalties, pursuant to NASA Policy Directive, NPD 2092.1, "Royalties and Other Payments Received by NASA from the Licensing of Patents and Patent Applications" (incorporated herein by reference), that may result from licensing the Invention, the undersigned hereby:

- 1. Assigns to the Government my full right in and to the Invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.
- 2. Grant to the Government the option to acquire, upon request, all my (our) foreign rights in and to the Invention.

Assignment individual inventor to NASA June 2000

Page 1 of 2

- 3. Agrees, at the expense of the Government, to: (a) execute any document, (b) deliver any requested information, and (c) cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT.
- 4. Warrants that I have the authority to execute this ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT.
- \*5. Authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in the application to insert the patent application number and filing date above when required.

	(2		- [/-	$\leq$	00	
(Sie	natur	dØf I	Invento	ο <b>π</b> )	<del>-</del>	

M. M. L.

08/68/2007

Date Assignment Executed

Date Application Executed

Chung Chiun LIU

(Inventor's Typed Name)

2917 E. OVERLOOK ROAD, CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118 USA

(Post Office Address - Including Country)

- Agrees, at the expense of the Government, to: (a) execute any document, (b) deliver any requested information, and (c) cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT.
- 4. Warrants that I have the authority to execute this ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT.
- **\***5. Authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in the application to insert the patent application number and filing date above when required.

Renn !	(Marc)	08/06/2007	
Signature of Inventor		Date Assignment Executed	Date Application Executed

Benjamin WARD

**RECORDED: 08/25/2007** 

(Inventor's Typed Name)

651 Brookledge Court, Northfield Center, Ohio 44067

(Post Office Address - Including Country)